

These are errors or omissions that I have noted in the book
COMPUTE!'s Beginner's Guide to Assembly Language on the TI-99/4A

Chapter 5

Page 68 7D16 LT R0,298 should be 7D16 LI R0,298

Chapter 6

Page 90 SLR R3,3 should be SLA R3,3

Chapter 7

Page 111 line 4 STTREF should be STRREF

Page 122 7FE0 TEXT 'UTIL should be 7FE0TEXT 'UTIL '

Chapter 9

Page 151 7D6A DT DATA >6080,8401,>D000
Should be 7D6A DT DATA >6080,>8401,>D000

Chapter 10

Page 179 I think that you need to add CLR @>837C in a line ahead of 7D30 B *R11

Chapter 11

Page 197 Add line 7D50 AI R1,>0100

Page 213 Add line 7D28 BLWP @>6034

Page 227 Top line 7FFE should be 7EFE

These are the only ones that I have found. There may be more.

Jacques GrosLouis
December 4, 2007